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Port Tariff 
Item No. 

Decisions Cancelled-continued: 

CH 84.59.059 Slide stainers 
CH 84.59.059 Stringing ... racquets 
CH 84.59.059 Ultrasonic ... welders 
WN 84.61.021 Eskay ... poppets .. 
WN 85.19.009 Flameproof ... amp 
WN 85.19.009 Mains ... switches 
WN 85.19.009 Switches: 

Limit proximity 
Limit. .. 13 
Pressure ... acting 

WN 85.21.001 Colour ... tubes 
WN 90.09.001 Microfiche ... printers 
WN 90.09.001 Microfilm ... projectors 
WN 90.09.001 Microfilm readers 
WN 90.10.029 Machines ... type .. 
WN 90.15.000 Balances ... weights 

Whole Item 
WN 90.20.009 Apparatus ... like: 

Wholeltem Other 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 366-continued 

MISCELLANEOUS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 
Normal Pref. 

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of September 1979. 

No. 84 

Effective 
Part 
II List 

Ref. No. From To 

29 

46 
133 
127 
250 

170 
170 
170 
25 

105 
128 
56 
56 
46 

261 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Applications for Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 2228, Ag. PV. 3/2, 3/6, 3/3) 

PuRSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that the proposed denomination as specified in the Schedule 
hereto has been received from the applicant by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: PEA (Pisum sativum) 

Name and Address of Applicant 
Pyne, Gould, Guinness Ltd., Box 112, Christchurch, as agent for: 
Cebeco Handelsraad, Postbox 182 Rotterdam, Holland 

Date of 
Application 

3/5/77 

Grants of Plant Selectors' Rights 

Breeder's 
Reference 

Cebeco204 

Proposed 
Denomination 

Primo 

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that grants of Plant Selectors' Rights have been made by 
the Registrar of Plant Varieties as specified in the Schedule to this notice. 

Name and Address of Grantee 

M. Tantau, 2082 Uetersen 1 bei 
Hamburg, West Germany 

Crop Research Division DSIR, 
Private Bag, Christchurch 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: RosE ( Rosa L.) 

Address for Service Denomination 

Avenue Nurseries, Avenue North, Mirato 
Levin 

SPECIES: BARLEY ( Hordeum vulgare) 
Manapou .. 

Dated at Lincoln this 3rd day of September 1979. 

Breeder's 
Reference 
Tan 6781 

280,01 

Date of 
Grant 
7/8/79 

17/8/79 

Term of 
Grant 

18 years 

15 years 

F, W, WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 


