THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 366-continued

MISCELLANEOUS—continued

		Goods					Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
Port	Tariff Item No.						Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To
Decisi	ons Cancelled	—continued:					<u> </u>				·	!
CH	84.59.059	Slide stainers							1	29		١.
CH	84.59.059	Stringingracquets				/			1			
CH	84.59.059	Ultrasonic welders								46		
WN	84.61.021	Eskaypoppets								133		
VN	85.19.009	Flameproofamp								127		
VN	85.19.009	Mainsswitches]]			250		
VN	85.19.009	Switches:										
		Limit proximity					İ			170		
		Limit13								170		
		Pressureacting								170		
WN	85.21.001	Colourtubes								25		
WN	90.09.001	Microficheprinters								105		
VN	90.09.001	Microfilmprojectors								128		
VN	90.09.001	Microfilm readers								56		
VN	90.10.029	Machinestype	• •				••	• •		56		
VN	90.15.000	Balancesweights		• •						46	• •	
	Whole Item								1			
WN	90.20.009	Apparatuslike:	• •	• •	• •		••	• •	••	261	••	
	Whole Item	Other				ĺ	ľ					

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of September 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Applications for Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 2228, Ag. PV. 3/2, 3/6, 3/3)

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that the proposed denomination as specified in the Schedule hereto has been received from the applicant by the Registrar of Plant Varieties.

SCHEDULE

SPECIES: PEA (Pisum sativum)

Date of Breeder's Proposed Name and Address of Applicant Application Reference Denomination Pyne, Gould, Guinness Ltd., Box 112, Christchurch, as agent for: Cebeco Handelsraad, Postbox 182 Rotterdam, Holland 3/5/77 .. Cebeco 204 Primo

Grants of Plant Selectors' Rights

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that grants of Plant Selectors' Rights have been made by the Registrar of Plant Varieties as specified in the Schedule to this notice.

SCHEDULE

	Species: Rose (1	Rosa L.)								
Name and Address of Grantee	Address for Service	Denomination	Breeder's Reference	Date of Grant	Term of Grant					
M. Tantau, 2082 Uetersen 1 bei Hamburg, West Germany	Avenue Nurseries, Avenue North, Levin	Mirato	Tan 6781	7/8/79	18 years					
Species: Barley (Hordeum vulgare)										
Crop Research Division DSIR, Private Bag, Christchurch		Manapou	280,01	17/8/79	15 years					

Dated at Lincoln this 3rd day of September 1979.

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties.